

Date: 04-04-2023

## HFFCIL/BSE/NSE/EQ/2/2023-24

To, **BSE Limited**,

Department of Corporate Services,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001

**Scrip Code: 543259** 

To,

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

The Listing Department, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Mumbai- 400 051

**Scrip Code: HOMEFIRST** 

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended March 31, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), please find enclosed herewith the certificate duly signed by Authorized Signatory of KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent and the Compliance Officer of the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2023 confirming compliance with the provisions of Regulation 7(2) of the Listing Regulations.

Kindly take the same record.

Thanking you,

For Home First Finance Company India Limited

Shreyans Bachhawat Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS NO: 26700



Date: 04-04-2023

## Compliance Certificate for the financial year ended March 31, 2023

## [Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to certify that KFin Technologies Limited, Hyderabad, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent to Home First Finance Company India Limited ("the Company"), have been rendering services including share transfer facility to the Company in respect of Equity Shares and Listed Non-Convertible Debentures held in electronic form.

In respect of the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2023, it is hereby certified that all activities in relation to Equity Shares and Non-Convertible Debentures held in dematerialized form (i.e. electronic form) as received from the Depositories are maintained by KFin Technologies Limited, which is registered, with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Permanent Registration No. INR000000221).

For Home First Finance Company India Limited

For KFin Technologies Limited

Shreyans Bachhawat Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS No. 26700 **Authorized Signatory**